

## Village of East Syracuse

204 North Center Street, East Syracuse, NY 13057 Tel: 315-437-3541 Fax: 315-463-2150

Mayor

Lorene Dadey

**Deputy Mayor** Mary Albanese

Trustees
Margaret P

Margaret Raesky Dominic Celletti Carol Para

**Justice** 

Joseph Zavaglia

Village Clerk Sarah Mrowinski

Parks & Recreation Thomas Richardson

**DPW Superintendent** Randy Hughson

Code Enforcement Chris Shields

Fire Chief Leonard DiBello **Public Hearing** 

December 8, 2022

Agenda

Time: 6:30PM

Present:

Absent:

**Also Present:** 

Adoption of the proposed General Code Book

In accordance with Subdivision 3 of § 20 of the Municipal Home Rule Law, the local laws, ordinances and certain resolutions of the Village of East Syracuse, as codified and consisting of Chapters 1 through 340, are hereby approved, adopted, and enacted as the Code of the Village of East Syracuse, hereinafter referred to as the "Code". The provisions of the Code, insofar as they are substantively the same as those of local laws, ordinances and resolutions in force immediately prior to the enactment of the Code by this local law, are intended as a continuation of such local laws, ordinances and resolutions and not as new enactments. This local law and the Code adopted hereby shall supersede and replace the 2003 Code of the Village of East Syracuse, as amended and supplemented.

WWW.VILLAGEOFEASTSYRACUSE.COM

Date Pg.02

Motion to adjourn Adjourned: